
INSTITUTION CODE: 11228

INSTITUTION NAME: FAUJI FOUNDATION SCHOOL

ADDRESS: RAWALPINDI ROAD,
CITY: CHAKWAL

CONTEST NAME: ICATS ENGLISH LINGUISTICS CONTEST 2024

ICATS CONTESTS - TOPPERS / AWARD WINNERS

PROVINCE / REGION: PUNJAB

POSITION: NATIONAL TOPPER

ROLL NO. STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GRADE %AGET. MARKS O. MARKS

11228-E-2-9504 M.SALAR NASIR NASIR LATEEF 100.00%2 60 60

1TOTAL:

POSITION: PROVINCIAL TOPPER

ROLL NO. STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GRADE %AGET. MARKS O. MARKS

11228-E-1-9494 ABU HURAIRAH M. MUZZAFFAR 95.00%1 60 57

11228-E-1-9500 ZARA HUMAYUN HUMAYUN KAMRAN 95.00%1 60 57

11228-E-4-9537 M.SHAHZAIB KHURRAM SHAHZAD 94.67%4 75 71

11228-E-5-9521 AIMA FATIMA MEHBOOB SHAH 91.11%5 90 82

11228-E-5-9522 ZAINAB SAQLAIN SAQLAIN HUR 91.11%5 90 82

5TOTAL:

POSITION: SCHOOL TOPPER

ROLL NO. STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GRADE %AGET. MARKS O. MARKS

11228-E-1-9493 FATIMA ZAHRA ASAD ALI KHAN 93.33%1 60 56

11228-E-2-9505 SHEHR BANO QALAB ABBAS 93.33%2 60 56

11228-E-4-9508 SYEDA RIDA ZAIDI SYED IMRAN ZAIDI 89.33%4 75 67

11228-E-4-9512 WAJEEH UL HASSAN MOAZZAM ALI 89.33%4 75 67

11228-E-5-9523 MAHNOOR ALI HUSSNAIN ALI 86.67%5 90 78

11228-E-5-9524 JARIA TUL ZAHRA AHMAD RAZA 86.67%5 90 78

11228-E-6-9525 HAMZA IMRAN MUHAMMAD IMRAN 86.67%6 90 78

11228-E-7-9534 M. UMAR SHAYAN SHOUKAT ALI 86.67%7 90 78

11228-E-7-9535 QAZI SAAD ALI QAZI WAQAS HUSSAIN 86.67%7 90 78

11228-E-8-9541 ALIZAH ZAIDI IMRAN ZAIDI 91.11%8 90 82

11228-E-9-9551 HAREEM SOHAIL RAJA SOHAIL AKHTAR 73.33%9 90 66

11TOTAL:

POSITION: ICATS POUCH WINNER

ROLL NO. STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GRADE %AGET. MARKS O. MARKS

11228-E-1-9494 ABU HURAIRAH M. MUZZAFFAR 95.00%1 60 57

11228-E-1-9500 ZARA HUMAYUN HUMAYUN KAMRAN 95.00%1 60 57

11228-E-1-9493 FATIMA ZAHRA ASAD ALI KHAN 93.33%1 60 56

11228-E-1-9495 HAREEM FATIMA M. IMRAN 86.67%1 60 52

11228-E-1-9498 UME KALSOOM BABAR AZEEM 80.00%1 60 48

11228-E-1-9496 ALIZA IRFAN M. IRFAN 73.33%1 60 44

11228-E-1-9497 SADEEM HAIDER ZAEEM UL HASSAN 73.33%1 60 44

11228-E-1-9499 MARYAM ZAHRA KARAM ALI 73.33%1 60 44

11228-E-1-9501 M. ROHAN CH. LIAQAT ALI KHAN 66.67%1 60 40

11228-E-2-9504 M.SALAR NASIR NASIR LATEEF 100.00%2 60 60

11228-E-2-9505 SHEHR BANO QALAB ABBAS 93.33%2 60 56

11228-E-2-9536 MEERAB SHAHZAD KHURRAM SHAHZAD 80.00%2 60 48
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ROLL NO. STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GRADE %AGET. MARKS O. MARKS

11228-E-2-9503 AREESHA FAROOQ SHAMS UL ARFEEN FAROOQ 70.00%2 60 42

11228-E-2-9506 M. ABDULLAH ATIF MUHAMMAD ATIF 56.67%2 60 34

11228-E-3-9507 SADIA ABDUL KHALIQ ABDUL KHALIQ 94.67%3 75 71

11228-E-4-9537 M.SHAHZAIB KHURRAM SHAHZAD 94.67%4 75 71

11228-E-4-9508 SYEDA RIDA ZAIDI SYED IMRAN ZAIDI 89.33%4 75 67

11228-E-4-9512 WAJEEH UL HASSAN MOAZZAM ALI 89.33%4 75 67

11228-E-4-9514 ZAINAB ALI M. ALI 84.00%4 75 63

11228-E-4-9515 KISSA ZAINAB SAJJAD HUSSAIN 84.00%4 75 63

11228-E-4-9520 M. SAIM AZHAR MUHAMMAD AZHAR 80.00%4 75 60

11228-E-4-9510 INZAMAM UL HAQ INAM UL HAQ 78.67%4 75 59

11228-E-4-9519 M. DAUOOD ALI M. MALIK IRFAN 74.67%4 75 56

11228-E-4-9517 KHADIJA NARJIS FARHAT ABBAS 73.33%4 75 55

11228-E-4-9511 MAIDA NOOR MUHAMMAD SHOAIB 69.33%4 75 52

11228-E-4-9509 HUZAIFA AZAM KHALIL AHMAD 68.00%4 75 51

11228-E-4-9513 AREEHA ISHFAQ SHAFQAT MUSHTAQ 68.00%4 75 51

11228-E-4-9516 NOOR UL AIN M. EHSAN NAWAZ 68.00%4 75 51

11228-E-4-9518 ANABIA FARJAMAND ANSAR MEHMOOD 68.00%4 75 51

11228-E-5-9521 AIMA FATIMA MEHBOOB SHAH 91.11%5 90 82

11228-E-5-9522 ZAINAB SAQLAIN SAQLAIN HUR 91.11%5 90 82

11228-E-5-9523 MAHNOOR ALI HUSSNAIN ALI 86.67%5 90 78

11228-E-5-9524 JARIA TUL ZAHRA AHMAD RAZA 86.67%5 90 78

11228-E-6-9525 HAMZA IMRAN MUHAMMAD IMRAN 86.67%6 90 78

11228-E-6-9526 ABDUL REHMAN NIAZ HUSSAIN 82.22%6 90 74

11228-E-6-9527 HASSAM HAROON NAJAM UL HASSAN 82.22%6 90 74

11228-E-6-9528 ISHMAL NOOR M. RIZWAN 82.22%6 90 74

11228-E-6-9529 AMNA ZAINAB SHAFQAT MEHMOOD 82.22%6 90 74

11228-E-6-9530 AYESHA SADDIQA ABDUL KHALIQ 82.22%6 90 74

11228-E-6-9531 AREEBA ZAINAB MUDASSIR HUSSAIN 82.22%6 90 74

11228-E-7-9534 M. UMAR SHAYAN SHOUKAT ALI 86.67%7 90 78

11228-E-7-9535 QAZI SAAD ALI QAZI WAQAS HUSSAIN 86.67%7 90 78

11228-E-7-9533 MUHAMMAD KIBRIYA ANSAR MEHMOOD 74.44%7 90 67

11228-E-7-9532 IZZA MEEZAB ABDUL QUDDOOS 60.00%7 90 54

11228-E-8-9541 ALIZAH ZAIDI IMRAN ZAIDI 91.11%8 90 82

11228-E-8-9539 SEEMAB FATIMA FAZAL DAAD 86.67%8 90 78

11228-E-8-9540 KASHFE ZAHRA WAHEED NAZ 86.67%8 90 78

11228-E-8-9542 AYLA IRFAN IRFAN  NAWAZ 86.67%8 90 78

11228-E-8-9543 NAFLA ABRAR ABRAR HUSSAIN 86.67%8 90 78

11228-E-8-9549 HADIA NAVEED M. NAVEED 86.67%8 90 78

11228-E-8-9550 HAREEM FATIMA IKHLAQ HUSSAIN 86.67%8 90 78

11228-E-8-9538 SADEEM FATIMA SARMAD BASHIR 78.89%8 90 71

11228-E-8-9547 MARYAM SHAHID SHAHID SAFEER 73.33%8 90 66

11228-E-8-9548 ABDUL WAHAB AMJAD HUSSAIN 73.33%8 90 66

11228-E-8-9546 UMAMA SAJJAD QAMAR ZAMAN 68.89%8 90 62

11228-E-8-9544 HIJAB FATIMA KHALID MEHMOOD 60.00%8 90 54

11228-E-8-9545 FATIMA ZAHRA QAMAR ABBAS 60.00%8 90 54
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ROLL NO. STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GRADE %AGET. MARKS O. MARKS

11228-E-9-9551 HAREEM SOHAIL RAJA SOHAIL AKHTAR 73.33%9 90 66

11228-E-9-9552 UME HABIBA ABDUL KHALIQ 68.89%9 90 62

11228-E-9-9553 ALI AGHA AGHA ANWAR HUSSAIN 68.89%9 90 62

11228-E-9-9554 RAFIA ZAREEN GUL ABDUL MANAN GUL 68.89%9 90 62

61TOTAL:

 ICATS CRITERIA:
- NATIONAL TOPPERS: First position within the respective grade at National level. 
- PROVINCIAL / REGIONAL TOPPERS: First position within the respective grade at Provincial / Regional level.
- SCHOOL TOPPERS: First position in the school with minimum 4 participants competing within the respective grade and 60% marks obtained. 
- ICATS POUCH WINNERS: Minimum 50% marks obtained.

78TOTAL TOPPERS / AWARD WINNERS:
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